504366298 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4412990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS	05/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC LOGISTICS ASIA PTE LTD.	
Street Address:	10 ANG MO KIO STREET 65	
Internal Address:	TECHPOINT, #05-12/13	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	569059	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9160085
Patent Number:	9287074
Patent Number:	9543098
Patent Number:	9263215
Patent Number:	9488507
Patent Number:	9530598
Patent Number:	9525253
Application Number:	14572205
Patent Number:	8647157
Patent Number:	8597037
Patent Number:	8951074
Patent Number:	9606149
Application Number:	13656236
Application Number:	13655702
Application Number:	13656057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)395-7070 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 042374 FRAME: 0510 504366298

PATENT

Phone: (617) 395-7039

Email: KFNPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2183-9000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH F. NOE
SIGNATURE:	/Keith F. Noe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed Assignment [from Schneider Electric Industries SAS to Schneider Electric Logistics Asia Pte Ltd#page1.tif

source=executed Assignment [from Schneider Electric Industries SAS to Schneider Electric Logistics Asia Pte Ltd#page2.tif

source=executed Assignment [from Schneider Electric Industries SAS to Schneider Electric Logistics Asia Pte Ltd#page3.tif

source=executed Assignment [from Schneider Electric Industries SAS to Schneider Electric Logistics Asia Pte Ltd#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Schneider Electric Industries SAS, a France corporation, having a place of business at 35 Rue Joseph Monier, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison, FRANCE, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s) identified or set forth in the attached Schedule A attached hereto:

Whereas, Schneider Electric Logistics Asia Pte Ltd., a Singapore corporation, having a place of business at 10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65, TechPoint, #05-12/13, Singapore 569059, Singapore (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s), and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted on the said patent application(s) or for the said invention(s);

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s), the said patent application(s), and the said invention(s), and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention(s) and the said other inventions including all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent application(s) or for the said invention(s) and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Witnessed before us this 12th day of May 2017:

Printed Name: Signature: MORTARA

Second Witness Signature: Si

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC LOGISTICS ASIA PTE LTD.

	(ASSIGNEE)		(company)
	Ву:	CHRISTOPHER LEE	Y
•			
Witnessed before us this 26th day of	APRIL	, 2017:	
Printed Name: PENELOPE VELTE			
First Witness Signature: Perfects			
Printed Name: CHEE YEE TEXEN			
Second Witness Signature:			

SCHEDULE A

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS ISSUED/PENDING U.S. PATENTS

Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
10-13-2015		
03-15-2016		
01-10-2017		
02-16-2016		
11-08-2016		
12-27-2016		
12-20-2016		
	14/572,205	12-16-2014
02-11-2014		
12-03-2013		
02-10-2015		
03-28-2017		
	13/656,236	10-19-2012
	13/655,702	10-19-2012
	13/656,057	10-19-2012
	10-13-2015 03-15-2016 01-10-2017 02-16-2016 11-08-2016 12-27-2016 12-20-2016 02-11-2014 12-03-2013 02-10-2015	Issue Date No.

3289060.1

PATENT REEL: 042374 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 05/15/2017